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Upcoming Events To Watch For

It's  A Date
(Association Calendar of Events)

For a complete listing of meetings and events go to the
Members Only page on www.easternctrealtors.com and

click on “Meetings & Events Calendar”

May
4th MLXchange Training - Intro

9:00 am— Association Office

8th New Member Orientation
8:30 am— Comfort Suites, Norwich

May  9, 16, & 30,  2007
9:00 am. - 4:00 pm.

Foundations In Real Estate (FIRE)
Eastern Connecticut Association of REALTORS®

10th Membership Meeting ~  Mortgage Fraud
8:30 am— Holiday Inn, Norwich, CT

15th Home Review Deadline @ 5:00 pm

24th ECAR/ECRIS Board of Directors
9:00 am — Association Office

25th MLXchange Training - Intro
9:00 am— Association Office

MLXchange Training - Prospecting
11:15 am— Association Office

MLXchange Training - Advanced
1:00 pm— Association Office

 ASSOCIATION
OFFICE
CLOSED

In observance of  Memorial Day
May 28th

Eastern Connecticut Association of REALTORS®

TECH HOTLINE
Contact the TECH HOTLINE

Tel: 1-877-688-0046

TECH HOTLINE HOURS
Mon-Fri: 9 am to 5 pm

Email: TechHotline@att.net
Fax: 520-222-5846

ForMLXchange Issues: 888-825-5472

Keep Us Up-To-Date
Send this to the Association office if

your e-mail address has changed
Name:

______________________________

New e-mail address:

____________________________



Fair Housing: 8 Violations to Avoid
Understanding practical applications of the Fair Housing Act will help ensure you do not inadvertently violate the Fair Housing
Act.

Remember, courts have determined that a violation may be proven even if there was no intent to discriminate, as long as there
is evidence of a discriminatory effect. Plus, you never know when your fair housing practices are being tested; testers from
government or private groups can pose as home seekers, and their evidence is fully admissible in court.

1. Refusing to sell or rent a property or discouraging a potential buyer or tenant because of a person’s protected class status.
Don’t say: “This two-bedroom condominium is just too small for you and your three children. Plus, there’s no playground
nearby.”

2. Using different provisions in leases or sale contracts, such as those relating to rental charges, security deposits, lease
terms, downpayment, and closing requirements because of a person’s protected class status.

Don’t say: “Because you only moved to this country from Japan a little while ago, the sellers may be uneasy about
your ability to secure a mortgage. I suggest you make a larger earnest money deposit to help convince them of your
interest and ability to close.”

3. Urging residents to sell or rent their properties, often at bargain prices, by suggesting that members of a protected class are
likely to move into the area and have a negative impact on property values. This violation is called blockbusting.

Don’t say: “You know, the people who live in this neighborhood aren’t the same Polish immigrants who lived here when
you bought this house 30 years ago. It’s just not safe for you to walk around alone any more. Maybe you should
consider selling now while you can still get a good price for your house.”

4. Restricting a person’s choices to perpetuate segregated housing patterns based on membership in a protected class —
taking African-American families, for example, only to predominantly African American neighborhoods.

Don’t say: “I know how important it is for you to find a church congregation you can belong to. Let me show you two
houses near the African American Baptist Church on Second. I think that church would suit you.”

5. Providing false information on the availability of a property for sale or rental based on a person’s protected class status —
even if that information is based on the owner’s desires.

Don’t say: “There’s no point in your showing the Smith’s house to that Hispanic couple; the Smiths will never sell to them.”

6. Refusing to provide information on the availability of loans or other financial assistance or providing information that is
inaccurate or different because of a person’s membership in a protected class.

Don’t say: “Mr. Hernandez, I think your best bet is to look into lenders that offer subprime mortgages. It’ll be more
expensive, but they’re more likely to accept your application.”

7. Using an appraisal that improperly takes into consideration the protected classes in estimating property value.
Don’t say: “See if you can get the value of the property as high as you can. She’s an old lady, and this house is her only
asset, so I want to get her a really good price.”

8. Relying on illegal covenants or provisions that preclude the sale or rental of a dwelling to a person because of membership
in a protected class.

Don’t say: “I’d love to show you the house in this development, but the restrictive covenants wouldn’t allow you to build the
entry ramp you need for your wheelchair.”

Realtor® News
(Informational, Recreational or Political)

Source: National Association of REALTORS®



Gossip  Sheet
NEW MEMBERS – APPROVED APRIL 19, 2007

REALTORS®

Edward Adams ERA Realty Pros (Niantic)
Irene Adams Partner Properties/Adams Realty LLC**
Beth Cluff Prudential Connecticut Realty (Norwich)
Sharon Craig William Pitt Sotheby’s (Stonington)
Eric Engdall Coldwell Banker Residential Brokerage (Niantic)
Bruce Evans Lott Realty
Jeffrey Fogle William Pitt Sotheby’s (Stonington)
Attila Keller Switz Real Estate Associates
Fenty Lee William Raveis Real Estate (East Lyme)
Midge Menard Heritage Real Estate
Robin Owens Prudential Connecticut Realty Norwich)
Susan Raffetto Randall, REALTORS® (Mystic)
Nicole Reschny Coldwell Banker Residential Brokerage (Norwich)
Dean Saglio, Jr. RE/MAX Coast & Country
David Stryker Randall, REALTORS® (Mystic)
Cindy Terry William Raveis Real Estate (East Lyme)
Victor Walka Connecticut Commercial Realty
Robert Wilkins Prudential Connecticut Realty (Stonington)
Susan Wolchesky Dot.com Realty
Shirley Wright Heritage Real Estate
Kinga Wulczynska             Stratilis

AFFILIATES

Marilyn Dayton                  Guardian Fuel

** New Agency

ROSTER CHANGES – as of April 30, 2007

AGENCY TRANSFERS

Member New Firm/Office Former Firm/Office
Richard Baker Spinnaker Group Coldwell Banker Res Brokerage (Stonington)
Denise Brewer DEED Real Estate Browning & Browning Real Estate
Alice Cahill-Miller William Pitt Sotheby’s International Realty Coldwell Banker Res Brokerage (Worcester)
Joy Curry Spinnaker Group Coldwell Banker Res Brokerage (Mystic)
Katy Fetherston Prudential Connecticut Realty (Mystic) William Raveis Real Estate (Mystic)
Fred Gillette Prudential Connecticut Realty (So.Woodstock) Loomis Real Estate South
Sue Guillotte Browning & Browning Real Estate Prudential Connecticut Realty (Dayville)
Edward Julian Connecticut Commercial Realty World Properties Intl/Cassabria Realty
Patricia LeClerc Duprey Real Estate (Dayville) Partner Properties (Dayville)
Georgy Myers Northeast Property Group Myers Northeast
Susan Wolchesky Partner Properties (Dayville) Dot.com Realty
Patricia Sweet Capital Property Investmens (Griswold) Capital Property Investments (Norwich)

ASSOCIATION REINSTATEMENTS

Melissa Belanger Lott Realty
Diana Case Capital Property Investments (Norwich)
Virginia Dunbar Partner Properties (Dayville)
Angela Fausset Network Real Estate (Waterford)
Kevin Lin Monarch Realty



Case Interpretations of the Code of Ethics
or

How would you vote?

Article 1
When representing a buyer, seller, landlord, tenant, or other client as an agent, REALTORS® pledge themselves to protect and promote the
interests of their client. This obligation to the client is primary, but it does not relieve REALTORS® of their obligation to treat all parties
honestly. When serving a buyer, seller, landlord, tenant or other party in a non-agency capacity, REALTORS® remain obligated to treat all
parties honestly. (Amended 1/01)

Subordination of Client’s Interests to REALTOR®’s Personal Gain
                                    A Case Interpretation 1-26 by the NAR Professional Standards Committee adopted May, 2001

REALTOR® B was a sales associate with XYZ, REALTORS® . To promote XYZ’s in-house listings, the firm’s principals offered $1000
bonuses to the company’s sales associates at time of closing on each of XYZ’s listings they sold.

Dr. Z, a recent transferee to the town, entered into a buyer representation agreement with XYZ through REALTOR® B. Dr. Z explained
he had specific needs, foremost of which was any home he purchased be convenient for and readily accessible by Dr. Z’s spouse who
was physically challenged. “Part of my wife’s physical conditioning program is swimming,” said Dr. Z, “so in addition to everything
else, I am looking for a home with a pool-or room to build a pool.”

REALTOR® B knew there were a number of homes for sale meeting most of Dr. Z’s general specifications, several of which were listed
with XYZ.

Over the next few days, REALTOR® B showed Dr. Z several properties in the Blackacre subdivision, all of which were listed with XYZ,
including one with an outdoor swimming pool. Not included among the properties shown to Dr. Z were several similar properties in
Blackacre listed with other firms, including one with an indoor pool.

After considering the properties shown to him by REALTOR® B, Dr. Z made an offer on the home with the outdoor pool. His offer as
accepted and the transaction closed shortly thereafter.

Several months later REALTOR® B received notice of an ethics complaint filed against him by Dr. Z. Dr. Z had learned about the
home with the indoor pool from a colleague at the hospital who lived on the same block. The complaint alleged that REALTOR® B had
put his interests, and those of his firm, ahead of Dr. Z’s by promoting XYZ’s listings exclusively and by not telling Dr. Z about a
similarly-priced property with an indoor pool, which suited his family’s needs better than the property he had purchased. The complaint
went on to indicate that REALTOR® B had received a bonus for selling one of XYZ’s listings and that Dr. Z suspected that REALTOR®

B’s failure to tell him about the home with the indoor pool was motivated by the opportunity to receive a bonus.

At the hearing, REALTOR® B defended his actions stating that properties rarely meet all of potential purchasers desires; that he had
made Dr. Z aware of several properties that met most of his requirements, including one with an outdoor pool; and that Dr. Z must have
been satisfied with REALTOR® B’s service since he had purchased a home.

Upon questioning by Dr. Z’s attorney REALTOR® B acknowledged that he knew about but had not shown the house with the indoor
pool to Dr. Z. He conceded that a pool that could be used year round was better suited to the family’s needs than one that could be
used only four months each year. He also admitted his failure to tell Dr. Z about the house with the indoor pool had at least in part been
motivated by the bonus offered by his firm. “But,” he argued, “aside from the indoor pool, that house was no different than the one Dr.
Z bought.”

If you were a member of the hearing panel, how would you vote?

The hearing panel concluded that REALTOR® B had been fully aware that one of Dr. Z’s prime concerns was his wife’s ongoing
physical conditioning needs and REALTOR® B’s decision to show Dr. Z only properties listed with XYZ and to not tell him about the
home with the indoor pool had been motivated by the possibility of earning an in-house bonus. The hearing panel determined that
REALTOR® B had placed his interests ahead of those of his client and had violated Article 1.
The Hearing Panel’s decision further advised REALTOR® C that he would have conducted himself in accord with Article 16 if, upon learning
of REALTOR® B’s status as exclusive agent, he had expressed his willingness to cooperate with REALTOR® B in the sale of Client A’s property.


